WISE Academy
Weekend Islamic School Excellence
1607 Taft Ave., Wheaton, IL. 60187
Email: admin@theWiseAcademy.org
Website: www.TheWiseAcademy.Org

2025-2026 WISE Academy School Calendar

Activity dates are tentative and may change over the course of the school year. Please check with the school administration.
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Rabi al-Thani

Jumada al-Awwal
Day light savings
ENDS

Jumada al-Thani

Rajab

Sha’ban

Ramadan

Day light

DATE
08/24/25
09/14/25

09/21/25
09/28/25
10/05/25
10/12/25
10/19/25
10/26/25
11/02/25

11/09/25

11/16/25

11/23/25
11/30/25
12/07/25
12/14/25
12/21/25
12/28/25
01/04/26
01/11/26
01/18/26
01/25/26
02/01/26
02/08/26
02/15/26
02/22/26
03/01/26

savings BEGINS |03/08/26

Shawwal

Dhul-Qa’dah

Dhul-Hijjah

03/15/26
03/22/26
03/29/26
04/05/26
04/12/26

04/19/26

04/26/26
05/03/26
05/10/26
05/17/26
05/24/26
05/31/26

SCHOOL ACTIVITY STAFF

Back to School Teacher & TA Training @WISE Academy

& FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL &

Rabi al-Awwal school wide activity

Annual class photos (during 3" period) In school curriculum day training
Start of SIA: Community Service Unit School Fire Drill

Indigenous Peoples’ Day Weekend

FAMILY CURRICULUM DAY! Mandatory Event! - See details in email
School Wide Hygiene Kit Drive Drop-off (hosted by 6th grade students)

Grandparents Poetry Party (4th grade families
ONLY)

Start of SIA: Social Justice Unit In-school play | *Principal grade checks
(5th grade students ONLY)

3rd grade ONLY- leaf raking activity
SCHOOL CLOSED - THANKSGIVING BREAK - SCHOOL CLOSED

SCHOOL CLOSED — WINTER BREAK — SCHOOL CLOSED
SCHOOL CLOSED — WINTER BREAK — SCHOOL CLOSED
Start of SIA: Leadership Unit Thurs. 1/8 - Teacher & TA Training
Midterm Review *Martin Luther King Weekend*
Midterm Exams

*Principal grade checks

Muslim World Fair (3rd grade families ONLY)

Start of SIA: Environment Unit | Progress Reports| | Parent Conferences (for concerned students)
Ramadan Timings 11:00 am- 2:00 pm (shortened periods)

Ramadan Timings: 11:00 am - 2:00 pm (shortened periods)

Ramadan Timings: 11:00 am - 2:00 pm (shortened periods)

SCHOOL CLOSED- LAST TEN DAYS OF RAMADAN
SCHOOL CLOSED - EIDUL FITR *EIDUL FITR TENT 3/20
Start SIA: Kindness Unit

Sat. 4/18 Legends & Leaders Luncheon
(High School families)
WISE FAMILY GAME DAY!! OFF SITE- details to come - Hosted by middle school

Final Exam Review

Final Exams

SCHOOL CLOSED- EIDUL ADHA/ MEMORIAL DAY | *EIDUL ADHA TENT 5/27*
WISE FAMILY END-OF-YEAR CELEBRATION & REPORT CARD DISTRIBUTION
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