

## 2025-2026 WISE Academy School Calendar

Activity dates are **tentative** and may change over the course of the school year. Please check with the school administration.

WEEK #	HIJIRI	DATE	SCHOOL ACTIVITY	STAFF
1		08/24/25	Back to School Teacher & TA Training @WISE Academy	
2		09/14/25	🎉 FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL 🎉	
3		09/21/25	Rabi al-Awwal school wide activity	
4	Rabi al-Thani	09/28/25	Annual class photos (during 3 <sup>rd</sup> period)	In school curriculum day training
5		10/05/25	Start of SIA: Community Service Unit	School Fire Drill
6		10/12/25		Indigenous Peoples' Day Weekend
7		10/19/25		
8	Jumada al-Awwal	10/26/25	FAMILY CURRICULUM DAY! Mandatory Event! - See details in email	
9	Day light savings ENDS	11/02/25	School Wide Hygiene Kit Drive Drop-off (hosted by 6th grade students)	
10		11/09/25	Grandparents Poetry Party (4th grade families ONLY)	
11		11/16/25	Start of SIA: Social Justice Unit In-school play (5th grade students ONLY)	*Principal grade checks
12	Jumada al-Thani	11/23/25	3rd grade ONLY- leaf raking activity	
13		11/30/25	SCHOOL CLOSED - THANKSGIVING BREAK - SCHOOL CLOSED	
14		12/07/25		
15		12/14/25		
16	Rajab	12/21/25		
17		12/28/25	SCHOOL CLOSED – WINTER BREAK – SCHOOL CLOSED	
18		01/04/26	SCHOOL CLOSED – WINTER BREAK – SCHOOL CLOSED	
19		01/11/26	Start of SIA: Leadership Unit	Thurs. 1/8 - Teacher & TA Training
20		01/18/26	Midterm Review	*Martin Luther King Weekend*
21	Sha'ban	01/25/26	Midterm Exams	
22		02/01/26		*Principal grade checks
23		02/08/26	Muslim World Fair (3rd grade families ONLY)	
24		02/15/26	Start of SIA: Environment Unit   Progress Reports   Parent Conferences (for concerned students)	
25	Ramadan	02/22/26	Ramadan Timings 11:00 am- 2:00 pm (shortened periods)	
26		03/01/26	Ramadan Timings: 11:00 am - 2:00 pm (shortened periods)	
27	Day light savings BEGINS	03/08/26	Ramadan Timings: 11:00 am - 2:00 pm (shortened periods)	
28		03/15/26	SCHOOL CLOSED- LAST TEN DAYS OF RAMADAN	
29	Shawwal	03/22/26	SCHOOL CLOSED – EIDUL FITR *EIDUL FITR TENT 3/20	
30		03/29/26	Start SIA: Kindness Unit	
31		04/05/26		
32		04/12/26		
33	Dhul-Qa'dah	04/19/26		Sat. 4/18 Legends & Leaders Luncheon (High School families)
34		04/26/26	WISE FAMILY GAME DAY!! OFF SITE- details to come - Hosted by middle school	
35		05/03/26		
36		05/10/26	Final Exam Review	
37	Dhul-Hijjah	05/17/26	Final Exams	
38		05/24/26	SCHOOL CLOSED- EIDUL ADHA/ MEMORIAL DAY *EIDUL ADHA TENT 5/27*	
39		05/31/26	WISE FAMILY END-OF-YEAR CELEBRATION & REPORT CARD DISTRIBUTION	